registered office at 5th Floor, Sudha 20 N S Road, Patel Compound, Mumbai 400036 

On the basis of our scrutiny and according to the information and explanations given to us, we 
certify that the Net Worth of the entity as on November 30, 2025, is Rs. 3,24,42,783/- (Rupees Three 
Crores Twenty-Four Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty-Three only) as per the 
computation provided below: 

Computation of Net Worth as on 30.11.2025 

Sr. No. Particulars Amount (in Rs.) 

A Paid-up Share Capital 110990 

B Add: Free Reserves (See Note 1) 3,08,08,579 

C Add: Securities Premium Account 15,23,214

[...]

Floor, Sudha 20 N S Road, Patel Compound, Mumbai 400036 and CIN: U40108MH2008PTC186241, 
has the following annual turnover from its business operations as per the books of accounts for the 
period starting from 1st April 2025 and ending on 30th November 2025- 

Rs 10,39,88,208 (Rs Ten Crores Thirty-nine lakhs eighty-eight thousand two hundred eight only) 

1. Basis of Certification: 

This certificate is issued on the basis of the Financial Statements, Balance Sheets, and Profit & Loss 
accounts of the company for the aforementioned period. 

2. Purpose of Certification: 

This certificate is being issued specifically for the purpose of making an application to the Central